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Office of the Attorney General
LEEVIN T.  CAMACHO
Attorney General
Prosecution Division
590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 801
Tamuning, Guam96913 I USA
(671)475-3406 • (671)477-3390 (Fax)
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Attorneys for the People of Guam

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
HAGATNA, GUAM

PEOPLE OF GUAM,
cm 0 3 ab .

S.C. Criminal Case No. CM
GPD Report No. 21-24370

2 1

vs. Charges:

JAVIER JAMES LIZAMA,
DOB: 07/07/1983
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ASSAULT
(As a Misdemeanor)
CRIMINAL TRESPASS
(As a Misdemeanor)

MAGISTRATE'S COMPLAINT
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20 crimes committed as follows:
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The Attorney General of Guam hereby accuses JAVIER JAMES LIZAMA of certain

FIRST CHARGE

On or about they"' day of October, 2021 , in Guam,JAVIER JAMESLIZAMA, did commit

the offenseofAssault (As a Misdemeanor), inthat he did recklesslycauseor attempt tocausebodily
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3 injury to another, that is,Ryan Muller in violationof 9 GCA §§ 19.30(a)(1) and (e).
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Magisnale's Complaint . IAVIER JAMES LIZAMA Page 1
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SECOND CHARGE

On or about the 6th day of October, 2021 , in Guam, JAVIER JAMESL I Z A M A , did c o m m i t

Dated this day, Thursday, October 7, 2021.

O F F I C E  O F  T H E  A T T O R N E Y  G E N E R A L
LEEVIN T. CAMACHO, Attorney General
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4 the of fense of  Criminal Trespass (As a Misdemeanor),  when, knowing that he was not l icensed or

5 priv i leged to do so, he did enter or surrepti t iously remain in the habi table property of Ryan Mul ler

6 and Mari l yn Emote ,  i n  v io lat i on o f 9 GCA §37.30(a),  as  amended.
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L E o M. RAPADAS
AssistantAttorney General, ProsecutionDivision
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
DECLARATION

COMES NOW, LEONARDO M. RAPADAS, a duly appointed Assistant Attorney General, aver

upon information and belief that the following declaration is true. I have reviewed Guam Police Report

21-24370 submitted by Guam Police Department ("GPD") Officer V.Perez and others that indicated the

following occurred in Guam:

On or about October 6, 2021, at or about 1:49 a.m., the officers responded to a criminal

complaint at a Nimitz Towers residence in Pity. At that time, Officer Perez spoke to Ryan Muller

("Victim 1") and Marilyn Enote ("Victim 2"). Victim 1 told the officer that earlier, at about 1:30 a.m.,

same date, Victim 2, his girlfriend, told him someone was in the residence and had opened the bedroom

door. Victim 1 opened the bedroom door and entered the living room and saw a male, later identified as

JAVIER JAMES LIZAMA ("DEFENDANT"), exiting out the front door. Victim 1 followed him and

heard the door to the nearby trash chute close. Victim 1 opened the door and saw the DEFENDANT in

there. The DEFENDANT then lunged at Victim 1 where they struggled. They eventually went to the

ground. The security guard assisted Victim l to subdue the DEFENDANT.

Victim 2 corroborated Victim 1's account. The DEFENDANT had no authority to be in the

apartment.

The DEFENDANT had been charged in CriminalCourt Case No. CM0473-20 with Family

Violence (As a Misdemeanor) where he had subsequently entered into a deferred pleaagreement.

Based on the foregoing, there is probable cause to charge JAVIER JAMES LIZAMA with :

ASSAULT (As a Misdemeanor), in violation of 9 GCA §§ 19.30(a)(1) and (e);

and

2. CRIMINAL TRESPASS (As a Misdemeanor), in violation of 9 GCA §§37.30(a).

I declare under penalty ofperjury that the foregoingis true and correct;

Executed on this7"' day of October, 2021.

9 LEonAnie M. RAPADAS

Assistant Attorney General, Prosecution Division
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